

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 39 of 2025

Great Sports Tech Limited.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21-01-2025

Heard Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Ms. Nikita M., learned counsel assisted by Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents and hence, service is complete.

Learned senior counsel for the respondents prays for four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 26-02-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria