

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 39 of 2025**

Great Sports Tech Limited.

***...Petitioner***

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**22-08-2025**

This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-  
'Mediation for the Nation' as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

None appears for the petitioner.

Present Ms. Nikita M., learned counsel for the respondents.

List before the Court on 11-09-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*